

Product Safety Recall

Sprout Dungaree & Top Set (TGS15090) and Sprout Stripe Tee & Overall Set (TBS15080)



Style number can be found on the care label of the garment. Overalls available in sizes 0 - 2.

Myer Pty Ltd is recalling the Sprout Dungaree & Top Set and Sprout Stripe Tee & Overall Set. These sets were sold in Myer stores, online at myer.com.au and at Kid About Town retail store from December 2014.

Defect: The metal buckle clasp may distort releasing the end cap of the buckle.

Hazard: If separated from the buckle, the end cap may pose a choking hazard, or the sharp edges of the buckle may pose a safety hazard.

What to do: Customers should cease using the overalls and return them to a Myer store for a refund.

Contact details: For further information, please call 1800 811 611 or email myer.csc@myer.com.au

Myer places the highest importance on the quality and integrity of its products and apologises to its customers for any inconvenience caused.

**See www.recalls.gov.au
for Australian Product Recall Information**